

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 29, 2018

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C20790	STRM331-007	5	THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,682,120.50	129.39%	\$382,120.50
Letting Totals			5		\$1,300,000.00	\$1,682,120.50	129.39%	\$382,120.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: **11/30/2018**

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Project(s): STRM331-007
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Counties: HUERFANO

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,300,000.00	77.28%	100.00%
1	295A	THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL COMPANY	\$1,682,120.50	100.00%	129.39%
2	160A	KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, L.L.L.P.	\$1,735,990.50	103.20%	133.54%
3	025A	TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS INCORPORATED	\$1,742,181.90	103.57%	134.01%
4	1557A	Myers and Sons Construction, LP	\$1,896,765.58	112.76%	145.91%
5	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$2,450,251.00	145.66%	188.48%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
					LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	3.000 EACH	350.00000	1,050.00	750.00000	2,250.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	5.000 EACH	1,200.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	47.000 LF	25.00000	1,175.00	100.00000	4,700.00	150.00000	7,050.00
202-00155	Removal of Wall	170.000 LF	40.00000	6,800.00	35.00000	5,950.00	20.00000	3,400.00
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	71.000 SY	18.00000	1,278.00	20.00000	1,420.00	50.00000	3,550.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	570.000 SY	17.00000	9,690.00	50.00000	28,500.00	45.00000	25,650.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	101.000 LF	6.00000	606.00	10.00000	1,010.00	50.00000	5,050.00
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	20.000 LF	26.00000	520.00	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,540.000 LF	10.00000	15,400.00	15.00000	23,100.00	25.00000	38,500.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	745.000 SY	12.00000	8,940.00	50.00000	37,250.00	55.00000	40,975.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,120.000 SY	5.00000	15,600.00	20.00000	62,400.00	15.00000	46,800.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,466.000 SF	0.80000	1,972.80	5.00000	12,330.00	3.00000	7,398.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
					LCC:			
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	90.00000	270.00	65.00000	195.00	56.00000	168.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	40.00000	80.00	35.00000	70.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	95.000 LF	2.00000	190.00	5.00000	475.00	3.00000	285.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	250.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	525.00000	2,100.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	747.000 CY	25.00000	18,675.00	35.00000	26,145.00	70.00000	52,290.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	50.000 CY	20.00000	1,000.00	50.00000	2,500.00	145.00000	7,250.00
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	2,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	210.00000	8,400.00	50.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	12,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	45.00000	900.00	25.00000	500.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	123.000 CY	70.00000	8,610.00	35.00000	4,305.00	150.00000	18,450.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	103.000 CY	100.00000	10,300.00	45.00000	4,635.00	150.00000	15,450.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
206-00360	Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	61.000 CY	60.00000	3,660.00	60.00000	3,660.00	62.00000	3,782.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	1.000 CY	400.00000	400.00	75.00000	75.00	150.00000	150.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	181.000 LF	5.00000	905.00	20.00000	3,620.00	5.50000	995.50
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	570.000 LF	10.00000	5,700.00	20.00000	11,400.00	10.00000	5,700.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	4.000 LF	20.00000	80.00	250.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	440.00
208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	2.000 LF	45.00000	90.00	400.00000	800.00	220.00000	440.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	11.000 EACH	185.00000	2,035.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00	400.00000	4,400.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	55.00000	1,650.00	80.00000	2,400.00	25.00000	750.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	135.00000	4,050.00	125.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	1,500.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	150.00000	4,500.00	160.00000	4,800.00	125.00000	3,750.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	125.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	500.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	23.000 DAY	80.00000	1,840.00	250.00000	5,750.00	350.00000	8,050.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	230.00000	230.00	175.00000	175.00	250.00000	250.00
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000 EACH	550.00000	550.00	250.00000	250.00	550.00000	550.00
210-00035	Reset Water Meter	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	300.00000	3,900.00	350.00000	4,550.00	300.00000	3,900.00
210-01710	Reset Valve	5.000 EACH	600.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	1.000 EACH	714.00000	714.00	500.00000	500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	5.000 EACH	3,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	4,500.00000	22,500.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	4,000.00000	400.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	5,500.00000	550.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	1,200.00000	120.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
212-00050	Sod	2,775.000 SF	2.50000	6,937.50	10.00000	27,750.00	3.50000	9,712.50
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100 ACRE	1,400.00000	140.00	7,000.00000	700.00	550.00000	55.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	10.000 LB	2.60000	26.00	500.00000	5,000.00	550.00000	5,500.00
213-00070	Landscape Weed Barrier Fabric	135.000 SY	9.00000	1,215.00	50.00000	6,750.00	8.00000	1,080.00
213-00460	Metal Landscape Border (3/16x4 Inch)	215.000 LF	6.40000	1,376.00	12.00000	2,580.00	12.00000	2,580.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
214-00220	Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	3.000 EACH	530.00000	1,590.00	750.00000	2,250.00	700.00000	2,100.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	797.000 CY	40.00000	31,880.00	50.00000	39,850.00	40.00000	31,880.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	220.000 TON	250.00000	55,000.00	175.00000	38,500.00	250.00000	55,000.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	541.000 TON	100.00000	54,100.00	150.00000	81,150.00	150.00000	81,150.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	704.000 SY	63.00000	44,352.00	117.00000	82,368.00	88.00000	61,952.00
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	8.000 SY	25.00000	200.00	100.00000	800.00	25.00000	200.00
503-00024	Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	21.000 LF	175.00000	3,675.00	250.00000	5,250.00	200.00000	4,200.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	2.000 CY	250.00000	500.00	600.00000	1,200.00	270.00000	540.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	200.000 SY	8.60000	1,720.00	5.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
509-00001	Structural Steel (Galvanized)	2,007.000 LB	10.00000	20,070.00	10.00000	20,070.00	8.00000	16,056.00
601-03027	Concrete Class D (Special)	10.000 CY	950.00000	9,500.00	980.00000	9,800.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	29.000 CY	800.00000	23,200.00	1,000.00000	29,000.00	1,050.00000	30,450.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	7,750.000 LB	2.00000	15,500.00	2.25000	17,437.50	2.50000	19,375.00
603-01125	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	126.000 LF	110.00000	13,860.00	300.00000	37,800.00	150.00000	18,900.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	48.000 LF	115.00000	5,520.00	400.00000	19,200.00	190.00000	9,120.00
603-05018	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
604-16005	Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
604-19105	Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	4.000 EACH	5,000.00000	20,000.00	5,200.00000	20,800.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	1,220.00000	4,880.00	2,800.00000	11,200.00	2,700.00000	10,800.00
606-01385	Transition Type 3J	4.000 EACH	1,221.00000	4,884.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	4.000 EACH	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
606-11030	Bridge Rail Type 10M	22.500 LF	250.00000	5,625.00	250.00000	5,625.00	240.00000	5,400.00
606-11032	Bridge Rail Type 10M (Special)	22.500 LF	350.00000	7,875.00	500.00000	11,250.00	465.00000	10,462.50
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000 LF	5.00000	1,500.00	7.00000	2,100.00	3.00000	900.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	1,266.000 SY	55.00000	69,630.00	80.00000	101,280.00	88.00000	111,408.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	388.000 SY	120.00000	46,560.00	195.00000	75,660.00	138.00000	53,544.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	8.000 LF	27.00000	216.00	27.00000	216.00	33.00000	264.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,095.000 LF	24.00000	50,280.00	30.00000	62,850.00	33.00000	69,135.00
609-24003	Gutter Type 2 (3 Foot)	20.000 LF	50.00000	1,000.00	48.00000	960.00	33.00000	660.00
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	200.000 LF	35.00000	7,000.00	63.00000	12,600.00	42.00000	8,400.00
609-24006	Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	94.000 LF	50.00000	4,700.00	95.00000	8,930.00	66.00000	6,204.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	71.000 SF	20.00000	1,420.00	29.00000	2,059.00	16.00000	1,136.00
610-00050	Median Cover Material (Stone)	20.000 TON	110.00000	2,200.00	150.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	190.000 LF	15.00000	2,850.00	35.00000	6,650.00	30.00000	5,700.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	30.000 LF	12.00000	360.00	25.00000	750.00	22.00000	660.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	60.000 LF	13.00000	780.00	27.00000	1,620.00	25.00000	1,500.00
613-07001	Type One Pull Box	6.000 EACH	1,000.00000	6,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00	670.00000	4,020.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	3.000 EACH	6,000.00000	18,000.00	4,750.00000	14,250.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
614-80003	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	6.000 EACH	12,000.00000	72,000.00	2,400.00000	14,400.00	2,300.00000	13,800.00
614-84000	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	6.000 EACH	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00	1,900.00000	11,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	113,950.70000	113,950.70	75,000.00000	75,000.00	167,000.00000	167,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	23.000 GAL	95.00000	2,185.00	300.00000	6,900.00	429.00000	9,867.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,248.000 SF	6.50000	8,112.00	25.00000	31,200.00	15.00000	18,720.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,200.000 HOUR	20.00000	64,000.00	30.00000	96,000.00	25.50000	81,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	58.000 DAY	185.00000	10,730.00	235.00000	13,630.00	139.00000	8,062.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	760.00000	76,000.00	650.00000	65,000.00	915.00000	91,500.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000 EACH	850.00000	10,200.00	1,200.00000	14,400.00	222.00000	2,664.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000 EACH	250.00000	2,500.00	125.00000	1,250.00	194.00000	1,940.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	131.000 EACH	50.00000	6,550.00	50.00000	6,550.00	34.00000	4,454.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 295A THE WALSENBURG SAND AND GRAVEL		(2) 160A KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION, LLLP	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	60.00000	960.00	60.00000	960.00	61.00000	976.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	360.000 DAY	70.00000	25,200.00	60.00000	21,600.00	61.00000	21,960.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	10.000 EACH	34.00000	340.00	60.00000	600.00	11.00000	110.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	75.000 EACH	47.00000	3,525.00	70.00000	5,250.00	17.00000	1,275.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	2,500.00	55.00000	5,500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	75.000 EACH	11.00000	825.00	10.00000	750.00	9.00000	675.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	20,000.00000	40,000.00	20,000.00000	40,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,300,000.00		\$1,682,120.50		\$1,735,990.50
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,300,000.00		\$1,682,120.50		\$1,735,990.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
202-00000	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	3.000 EACH	1,000.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	2,100.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00
202-00019	Removal of Inlet	5.000 EACH	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	47.000 LF	20.00000	940.00	75.00000	3,525.00	70.00000	3,290.00
202-00155	Removal of Wall	170.000 LF	30.00000	5,100.00	50.00000	8,500.00	25.00000	4,250.00
202-00190	Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	71.000 SY	12.00000	852.00	25.00000	1,775.00	24.00000	1,704.00
202-00200	Removal of Sidewalk	570.000 SY	12.00000	6,840.00	25.00000	14,250.00	12.00000	6,840.00
202-00201	Removal of Curb	101.000 LF	12.00000	1,212.00	30.00000	3,030.00	10.00000	1,010.00
202-00202	Removal of Gutter	20.000 LF	12.00000	240.00	20.00000	400.00	5.00000	100.00
202-00203	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,540.000 LF	12.00000	18,480.00	10.00000	15,400.00	10.00000	15,400.00
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	745.000 SY	15.00000	11,175.00	60.00000	44,700.00	12.00000	8,940.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,120.000 SY	10.00000	31,200.00	11.00000	34,320.00	20.00000	62,400.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	2,466.000 SF	2.75000	6,781.50	3.50000	8,631.00	3.00000	7,398.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00495	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000 L S	21,000.00000	21,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	3.000 EACH	100.00000	300.00	125.00000	375.00	260.00000	780.00
202-00821	Removal of Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	75.00000	150.00	200.00000	400.00
202-01000	Removal of Fence	95.000 LF	1.00000	95.00	2.00000	190.00	5.00000	475.00
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	100.000 LF	30.00000	3,000.00	18.33000	1,833.00	20.00000	2,000.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	750.00000	3,000.00	650.00000	2,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00
202-04001	Plug Culvert	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	747.000 CY	73.00000	54,531.00	67.00000	50,049.00	90.00000	67,230.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	50.000 CY	30.00000	1,500.00	145.00000	7,250.00	120.00000	6,000.00
203-01500	Blading	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	148.00000	2,960.00	130.00000	2,600.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	225.00000	9,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	30.00000	600.00	55.00000	1,100.00	50.00000	1,000.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	123.000 CY	20.00000	2,460.00	70.00000	8,610.00	90.00000	11,070.00
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	103.000 CY	50.00000	5,150.00	80.00000	8,240.00	250.00000	25,750.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
206-00360	Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	61.000 CY	50.00000	3,050.00	20.00000	1,220.00	300.00000	18,300.00
206-00510	Filter Material (Class A)	1.000 CY	100.00000	100.00	550.00000	550.00	400.00000	400.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	181.000 LF	5.00000	905.00	4.00000	724.00	14.00000	2,534.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	570.000 LF	5.00000	2,850.00	12.00000	6,840.00	18.00000	10,260.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,850.00000	3,700.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	4.000 LF	25.00000	100.00	57.00000	228.00	350.00000	1,400.00
208-00052	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	2.000 LF	50.00000	100.00	80.00000	160.00	500.00000	1,000.00
208-00056	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	11.000 EACH	400.00000	4,400.00	300.00000	3,300.00	1,200.00000	13,200.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000 HOUR	30.00000	900.00	70.00000	2,100.00	55.00000	1,650.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	3,000.00	130.00000	3,900.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	3,750.00	190.00000	5,700.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	20.000 HOUR	30.00000	600.00	100.00000	2,000.00	65.00000	1,300.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	23.000 DAY	100.00000	2,300.00	75.00000	1,725.00	460.00000	10,580.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	200.00000	200.00	250.00000	250.00	400.00000	400.00
210-00013	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	275.00000	275.00	500.00000	500.00
210-00035	Reset Water Meter	6.000 EACH	500.00000	3,000.00	1,700.00000	10,200.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	400.00000	5,200.00	85.00000	1,105.00	300.00000	3,900.00
210-01710	Reset Valve	5.000 EACH	500.00000	2,500.00	2,100.00000	10,500.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00
210-04010	Adjust Manhole	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00
210-04020	Modify Inlet	5.000 EACH	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,800.00000	14,000.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	7,000.00000	700.00	1,300.00000	130.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	7,000.00000	700.00	5,500.00000	550.00	16,000.00000	1,600.00
212-00050	Sod	2,775.000 SF	5.00000	13,875.00	0.95000	2,636.25	6.00000	16,650.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100 ACRE	7,000.00000	700.00	8,500.00000	850.00	20,000.00000	2,000.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	10.000 LB	25.00000	250.00	25.00000	250.00	30.00000	300.00
213-00070	Landscape Weed Barrier Fabric	135.000 SY	4.00000	540.00	5.00000	675.00	12.00000	1,620.00
213-00460	Metal Landscape Border (3/16x4 Inch)	215.000 LF	4.00000	860.00	7.00000	1,505.00	20.00000	4,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
214-00220	Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	3.000 EACH	1,500.00000	4,500.00	666.00000	1,998.00	900.00000	2,700.00
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	797.000 CY	53.00000	42,241.00	115.00000	91,655.00	144.00000	114,768.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	220.000 TON	163.00000	35,860.00	250.00000	55,000.00	280.00000	61,600.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	541.000 TON	147.00000	79,527.00	165.00000	89,265.00	220.00000	119,020.00
412-00600	Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	704.000 SY	110.00000	77,440.00	130.00000	91,520.00	145.00000	102,080.00
420-00112	Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	8.000 SY	10.00000	80.00	50.00000	400.00	40.00000	320.00
503-00024	Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	21.000 LF	380.00000	7,980.00	215.00000	4,515.00	200.00000	4,200.00
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	2.000 CY	150.00000	300.00	725.00000	1,450.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
506-01020	Geogrid Reinforcement	200.000 SY	3.00000	600.00	10.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	2,400.00
509-00001	Structural Steel (Galvanized)	2,007.000 LB	13.00000	26,091.00	11.00000	22,077.00	16.00000	32,112.00
601-03027	Concrete Class D (Special)	10.000 CY	1,018.00000	10,180.00	1,275.00000	12,750.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
601-03030	Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	29.000 CY	1,086.00000	31,494.00	880.00000	25,520.00	1,300.00000	37,700.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	7,750.000 LB	3.05000	23,637.50	2.20000	17,050.00	3.00000	23,250.00
603-01125	12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	126.000 LF	137.00000	17,262.00	220.00000	27,720.00	260.00000	32,760.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
603-01185	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	48.000 LF	147.00000	7,056.00	270.00000	12,960.00	380.00000	18,240.00
603-05018	18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000 EACH	1,300.00000	1,300.00	2,390.00000	2,390.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
604-16005	Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	2.000 EACH	5,700.00000	11,400.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
604-19105	Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	4.000 EACH	5,300.00000	21,200.00	8,850.00000	35,400.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
604-30005	Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	3.000 EACH	4,100.00000	12,300.00	8,100.00000	24,300.00	11,000.00000	33,000.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	3,400.00000	13,600.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00
606-01385	Transition Type 3J	4.000 EACH	2,250.00000	9,000.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00
606-01390	End Anchorage Type 3K	4.000 EACH	2,250.00000	9,000.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
606-11030	Bridge Rail Type 10M	22.500 LF	270.00000	6,075.00	880.00000	19,800.00	260.00000	5,850.00
606-11032	Bridge Rail Type 10M (Special)	22.500 LF	470.00000	10,575.00	900.00000	20,250.00	500.00000	11,250.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	300.000 LF	4.00000	1,200.00	3.50000	1,050.00	5.00000	1,500.00
608-00006	Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	1,266.000 SY	75.15000	95,139.90	64.00000	81,024.00	105.00000	132,930.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	388.000 SY	175.00000	67,900.00	181.00000	70,228.00	340.00000	131,920.00
609-20010	Curb Type 2 (Section B)	8.000 LF	26.00000	208.00	168.00000	1,344.00	79.00000	632.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
609-21020	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,095.000 LF	32.00000	67,040.00	92.00000	192,740.00	80.00000	167,600.00
609-24003	Gutter Type 2 (3 Foot)	20.000 LF	45.25000	905.00	230.00000	4,600.00	70.00000	1,400.00
609-24004	Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	200.000 LF	58.65000	11,730.00	158.00000	31,600.00	100.00000	20,000.00
609-24006	Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	94.000 LF	85.50000	8,037.00	250.00000	23,500.00	140.00000	13,160.00
610-00030	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	71.000 SF	33.00000	2,343.00	55.00000	3,905.00	40.00000	2,840.00
610-00050	Median Cover Material (Stone)	20.000 TON	200.00000	4,000.00	65.00000	1,300.00	200.00000	4,000.00
613-00206	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	190.000 LF	32.00000	6,080.00	31.00000	5,890.00	34.00000	6,460.00
613-01200	2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	30.000 LF	25.00000	750.00	24.00000	720.00	26.00000	780.00
613-01300	3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	60.000 LF	27.00000	1,620.00	26.20000	1,572.00	27.00000	1,620.00
613-07001	Type One Pull Box	6.000 EACH	1,100.00000	6,600.00	714.29000	4,285.74	800.00000	4,800.00
613-10000	Wiring	1.000 L S	8,800.00000	8,800.00	4,523.82000	4,523.82	7,000.00000	7,000.00
613-80130	Service Meter Cabinet	3.000 EACH	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,761.92000	14,285.76	5,000.00000	15,000.00
614-80003	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	6.000 EACH	4,000.00000	24,000.00	2,380.96000	14,285.76	3,000.00000	18,000.00
614-84000	Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	6.000 EACH	3,500.00000	21,000.00	2,023.82000	12,142.92	3,400.00000	20,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	26,800.00000	26,800.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	43,000.00000	43,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	335,700.00000	335,700.00	99,500.00000	99,500.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	3,500.00000	3,500.00	10,558.00000	10,558.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	23.000 GAL	295.00000	6,785.00	180.00000	4,140.00	230.00000	5,290.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,248.000 SF	13.00000	16,224.00	14.00000	17,472.00	16.00000	19,968.00
630-00000	Flagging	3,200.000 HOUR	25.00000	80,000.00	23.30000	74,560.00	23.00000	73,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	58.000 DAY	250.00000	14,500.00	126.65000	7,345.70	140.00000	8,120.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	100.000 DAY	550.00000	55,000.00	835.87000	83,587.00	850.00000	85,000.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000 EACH	1,000.00000	12,000.00	202.63000	2,431.56	300.00000	3,600.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000 EACH	100.00000	1,000.00	177.31000	1,773.10	200.00000	2,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	131.000 EACH	50.00000	6,550.00	30.40000	3,982.40	30.00000	3,930.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 025A TONY J. BELTRAMO AND SONS, INC.		(4) 1557A Myers and Sons Construction, LP		(5) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000 EACH	60.00000	960.00	55.72000	891.52	55.00000	880.00
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	360.000 DAY	60.00000	21,600.00	55.72000	20,059.20	65.00000	23,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	10.000 EACH	80.00000	800.00	10.13000	101.30	14.00000	140.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	75.000 EACH	90.00000	6,750.00	15.20000	1,140.00	16.00000	1,200.00
630-80370	Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	100.000 LF	83.00000	8,300.00	141.76000	14,176.00	110.00000	11,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	75.000 EACH	13.00000	975.00	8.11000	608.25	8.00000	600.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	16,500.00000	33,000.00	5,380.65000	10,761.30	5,000.00000	10,000.00
Section Totals:				\$1,742,181.90		\$1,896,765.58		\$2,450,251.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,742,181.90		\$1,896,765.58		\$2,450,251.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00000 Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.000	2,000.00000	1,500.00000 L S	2,000.00	1,500.00	75.00%	-500.00
0015	202-00010 Removal of Tree	3.000	350.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,050.00	2,250.00	214.29%	1,200.00
0020	202-00019 Removal of Inlet	5.000	1,200.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,500.00	125.00%	1,500.00
0025	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	47.000	25.00000	100.00000 LF	1,175.00	4,700.00	400.00%	3,525.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0030	202-00155 Removal of Wall	170.000	40.00000	35.00000 LF	6,800.00	5,950.00	87.50%	-850.00
0035	202-00190 Removal of Concrete Median Cover Material	71.000	18.00000	20.00000 SY	1,278.00	1,420.00	111.11%	142.00
0040	202-00200 Removal of Sidewalk	570.000	17.00000	50.00000 SY	9,690.00	28,500.00	294.12%	18,810.00
0045	202-00201 Removal of Curb	101.000	6.00000	10.00000 LF	606.00	1,010.00	166.67%	404.00
0050	202-00202 Removal of Gutter	20.000	26.00000	100.00000 LF	520.00	2,000.00	384.62%	1,480.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0055	202-00203 Removal of Curb and Gutter	1,540.000	10.00000	15.00000 LF	15,400.00	23,100.00	150.00%	7,700.00
0060	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	745.000	12.00000	50.00000 SY	8,940.00	37,250.00	416.67%	28,310.00
0065	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	3,120.000	5.00000	20.00000 SY	15,600.00	62,400.00	400.00%	46,800.00
0070	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	2,466.000	0.80000	5.00000 SF	1,972.80	12,330.00	625.00%	10,357.20
0075	202-00495 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	1.000	10,000.00000	5,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,000.00	50.00%	-5,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0080	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	3.000	90.00000	65.00000 EACH	270.00	195.00	72.22%	-75.00
0085	202-00821 Removal of Sign Panel	2.000	100.00000	40.00000 EACH	200.00	80.00	40.00%	-120.00
0090	202-01000 Removal of Fence	95.000	2.00000	5.00000 LF	190.00	475.00	250.00%	285.00
0095	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	100.000	5.00000	10.00000 LF	500.00	1,000.00	200.00%	500.00
0100	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00%	3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	202-04001 Plug Culvert	1.000	1,500.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	500.00	33.33%	-1,000.00
0110	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	747.000	25.00000	35.00000 CY	18,675.00	26,145.00	140.00%	7,470.00
0115	203-00100 Muck Excavation	50.000	20.00000	50.00000 CY	1,000.00	2,500.00	250.00%	1,500.00
0120	203-01500 Blading	20.000	150.00000	125.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00
0125	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	210.00000	50.00000 HOUR	8,400.00	2,000.00	23.81%	-6,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0130	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	45.00000	45.00000 HOUR	900.00	900.00	100.00%	0.00
0135	206-00000 Structure Excavation	123.000	70.00000	35.00000 CY	8,610.00	4,305.00	50.00%	-4,305.00
0140	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	103.000	100.00000	45.00000 CY	10,300.00	4,635.00	45.00%	-5,665.00
0145	206-00360 Mechanical Reinforcement of Soil	61.000	60.00000	60.00000 CY	3,660.00	3,660.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	206-00510 Filter Material (Class A)	1.000	400.00000	75.00000 CY	400.00	75.00	18.75%	-325.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0155	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	181.000	5.00000	20.00000 LF	905.00	3,620.00	400.00%	2,715.00
0160	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	570.000	10.00000	20.00000 LF	5,700.00	11,400.00	200.00%	5,700.00
0165	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	6,000.00	200.00%	3,000.00
0170	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	4.000	20.00000	250.00000 LF	80.00	1,000.00	1250.00%	920.00
0175	208-00052 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type II)	2.000	45.00000	400.00000 LF	90.00	800.00	888.89%	710.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	208-00056 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type III)	11.000	185.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	2,035.00	11,000.00	540.54%	8,965.00
0185	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	2.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0190	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	30.000	55.00000	80.00000 HOUR	1,650.00	2,400.00	145.45%	750.00
0195	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	135.00000	125.00000 HOUR	4,050.00	3,750.00	92.59%	-300.00
0200	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	30.000	150.00000	160.00000 HOUR	4,500.00	4,800.00	106.67%	300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	208-00107 Removal of Trash	20.000	45.00000	125.00000 HOUR	900.00	2,500.00	277.78%	1,600.00
0210	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	23.000	80.00000	250.00000 DAY	1,840.00	5,750.00	312.50%	3,910.00
0215	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	1.000	230.00000	175.00000 EACH	230.00	175.00	76.09%	-55.00
0220	210-00013 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 3)	1.000	550.00000	250.00000 EACH	550.00	250.00	45.45%	-300.00
0225	210-00035 Reset Water Meter	6.000	1,500.00000	750.00000 EACH	9,000.00	4,500.00	50.00%	-4,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 25

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO
 Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:

SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0230	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	13.000	300.00000	350.00000 EACH	3,900.00	4,550.00	116.67%	650.00
0235	210-01710 Reset Valve	5.000	600.00000	500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00
0240	210-04010 Adjust Manhole	1.000	714.00000	500.00000 EACH	714.00	500.00	70.03%	-214.00
0245	210-04020 Modify Inlet	5.000	3,000.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	25,000.00	166.67%	10,000.00
0250	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	4,000.00000	10,000.00000 ACRE	400.00	1,000.00	250.00%	600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0255	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	1,200.00000	10,000.00000 ACRE	120.00	1,000.00	833.33%	880.00
0260	212-00050 Sod	2,775.000	2.50000	10.00000 SF	6,937.50	27,750.00	400.00%	20,812.50
0265	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.100	1,400.00000	7,000.00000 ACRE	140.00	700.00	500.00%	560.00
0270	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	10.000	2.60000	500.00000 LB	26.00	5,000.00	19230.77%	4,974.00
0275	213-00070 Landscape Weed Barrier Fabric	135.000	9.00000	50.00000 SY	1,215.00	6,750.00	555.56%	5,535.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0280	213-00460 Metal Landscape Border (3/16x4 Inch)	215.000	6.40000	12.00000 LF	1,376.00	2,580.00	187.50%	1,204.00
0285	214-00220 Deciduous Tree (2 Inch Caliper)	3.000	530.00000	750.00000 EACH	1,590.00	2,250.00	141.51%	660.00
0290	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	797.000	40.00000	50.00000 CY	31,880.00	39,850.00	125.00%	7,970.00
0295	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	220.000	250.00000	175.00000 TON	55,000.00	38,500.00	70.00%	-16,500.00
0300	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	541.000	100.00000	150.00000 TON	54,100.00	81,150.00	150.00%	27,050.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 25

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO
 Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:

SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	412-00600 Concrete Pavement (6 Inch)	704.000	63.00000	117.00000 SY	44,352.00	82,368.00	185.71%	38,016.00
0310	420-00112 Geotextile (Drainage) (Class 1)	8.000	25.00000	100.00000 SY	200.00	800.00	400.00%	600.00
0315	503-00024 Drilled Caisson (24 Inch)	21.000	175.00000	250.00000 LF	3,675.00	5,250.00	142.86%	1,575.00
0320	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	2.000	250.00000	600.00000 CY	500.00	1,200.00	240.00%	700.00
0325	506-01020 Geogrid Reinforcement	200.000	8.60000	5.00000 SY	1,720.00	1,000.00	58.14%	-720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 14 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0330	509-00001 Structural Steel (Galvanized)	2,007.000	10.00000	10.00000 LB	20,070.00	20,070.00	100.00%	0.00
0335	601-03027 Concrete Class D (Special)	10.000	950.00000	980.00000 CY	9,500.00	9,800.00	103.16%	300.00
0340	601-03030 Concrete Class D (Box Culvert)	29.000	800.00000	1,000.00000 CY	23,200.00	29,000.00	125.00%	5,800.00
0345	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	7,750.000	2.00000	2.25000 LB	15,500.00	17,437.50	112.50%	1,937.50
0350	603-01125 12 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	126.000	110.00000	300.00000 LF	13,860.00	37,800.00	272.73%	23,940.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 15 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0355	603-01185 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Complete In Place)	48.000	115.00000	400.00000 LF	5,520.00	19,200.00	347.83%	13,680.00
0360	603-05018 18 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0365	604-16005 Inlet Type 16 (5 Foot)	2.000	4,500.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	9,000.00	10,000.00	111.11%	1,000.00
0370	604-19105 Inlet Type R L 5 (5 Foot)	4.000	5,000.00000	5,200.00000 EACH	20,000.00	20,800.00	104.00%	800.00
0375	604-30005 Manhole Slab Base (5 Foot)	3.000	5,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	6,000.00	40.00%	-9,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 16 of 25

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO
 Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:

SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0380	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	4.000	1,220.00000	2,800.00000 EACH	4,880.00	11,200.00	229.51%	6,320.00
0385	606-01385 Transition Type 3J	4.000	1,221.00000	2,400.00000 EACH	4,884.00	9,600.00	196.56%	4,716.00
0390	606-01390 End Anchorage Type 3K	4.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	6,000.00	10,000.00	166.67%	4,000.00
0395	606-11030 Bridge Rail Type 10M	22.500	250.00000	250.00000 LF	5,625.00	5,625.00	100.00%	0.00
0400	606-11032 Bridge Rail Type 10M (Special)	22.500	350.00000	500.00000 LF	7,875.00	11,250.00	142.86%	3,375.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 17 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0405	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	300.000	5.00000	7.00000 LF	1,500.00	2,100.00	140.00%	600.00
0410	608-00006 Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	1,266.000	55.00000	80.00000 SY	69,630.00	101,280.00	145.45%	31,650.00
0415	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	388.000	120.00000	195.00000 SY	46,560.00	75,660.00	162.50%	29,100.00
0420	609-20010 Curb Type 2 (Section B)	8.000	27.00000	27.00000 LF	216.00	216.00	100.00%	0.00
0425	609-21020 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section II-B)	2,095.000	24.00000	30.00000 LF	50,280.00	62,850.00	125.00%	12,570.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 18 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0430	609-24003 Gutter Type 2 (3 Foot)	20.000	50.00000	48.00000 LF	1,000.00	960.00	96.00%	-40.00
0435	609-24004 Gutter Type 2 (4 Foot)	200.000	35.00000	63.00000 LF	7,000.00	12,600.00	180.00%	5,600.00
0440	609-24006 Gutter Type 2 (6 Foot)	94.000	50.00000	95.00000 LF	4,700.00	8,930.00	190.00%	4,230.00
0445	610-00030 Median Cover Material (Concrete)	71.000	20.00000	29.00000 SF	1,420.00	2,059.00	145.00%	639.00
0450	610-00050 Median Cover Material (Stone)	20.000	110.00000	150.00000 TON	2,200.00	3,000.00	136.36%	800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 19 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0455	613-00206 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Bored)	190.000	15.00000	35.00000 LF	2,850.00	6,650.00	233.33%	3,800.00
0460	613-01200 2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	30.000	12.00000	25.00000 LF	360.00	750.00	208.33%	390.00
0465	613-01300 3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)	60.000	13.00000	27.00000 LF	780.00	1,620.00	207.69%	840.00
0470	613-07001 Type One Pull Box	6.000	1,000.00000	700.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,200.00	70.00%	-1,800.00
0475	613-10000 Wiring	1.000	7,500.00000	4,500.00000 L S	7,500.00	4,500.00	60.00%	-3,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 20 of 25

Letting No: 20181129
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20790
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS

Counties: HUERFANO
 Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:

SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0480	613-80130 Service Meter Cabinet	3.000	6,000.00000	4,750.00000 EACH	18,000.00	14,250.00	79.17%	-3,750.00
0485	614-80003 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon	6.000	12,000.00000	2,400.00000 EACH	72,000.00	14,400.00	20.00%	-57,600.00
0490	614-84000 Traffic Signal Pedestal Pole Steel	6.000	1,500.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	9,000.00	13,200.00	146.67%	4,200.00
0495	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	25,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	25,000.00	125.00%	5,000.00
0500	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	25,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	25,000.00	125.00%	5,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 21 of 25

Letting No: 20181129 Contract ID: C20790 Counties: HUERFANO
 Letting Date: November 29, 2018 Region: 2
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
 SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0505	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	5,000.00000 EACH	3,000.00	10,000.00	333.33%	7,000.00
0510	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	10,000.00000	26,000.00000 L S	10,000.00	26,000.00	260.00%	16,000.00
0515	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	113,950.70000	75,000.00000 L S	113,950.70	75,000.00	65.82%	-38,950.70
0520	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	5,000.00	20,000.00	400.00%	15,000.00
0525	627-00009 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	23.000	95.00000	300.00000 GAL	2,185.00	6,900.00	315.79%	4,715.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 22 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0530	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,248.000	6.50000	25.00000 SF	8,112.00	31,200.00	384.62%	23,088.00
0535	630-00000 Flagging	3,200.000	20.00000	30.00000 HOUR	64,000.00	96,000.00	150.00%	32,000.00
0540	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	58.000	185.00000	235.00000 DAY	10,730.00	13,630.00	127.03%	2,900.00
0545	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	100.000	760.00000	650.00000 DAY	76,000.00	65,000.00	85.53%	-11,000.00
0550	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	12.000	850.00000	1,200.00000 EACH	10,200.00	14,400.00	141.18%	4,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 23 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0555	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	10.000	250.00000	125.00000 EACH	2,500.00	1,250.00	50.00%	-1,250.00
0560	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	131.000	50.00000	50.00000 EACH	6,550.00	6,550.00	100.00%	0.00
0565	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	16.000	60.00000	60.00000 EACH	960.00	960.00	100.00%	0.00
0570	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	360.000	70.00000	60.00000 DAY	25,200.00	21,600.00	85.71%	-3,600.00
0575	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	10.000	34.00000	60.00000 EACH	340.00	600.00	176.47%	260.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/30/2018

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 24 of 25

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0580	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	75.000	47.00000	70.00000 EACH	3,525.00	5,250.00	148.94%	1,725.00
0585	630-80370 Concrete Barrier (Temporary)	100.000	30.00000	25.00000 LF	3,000.00	2,500.00	83.33%	-500.00
0590	630-80380 Traffic Cone	75.000	11.00000	10.00000 EACH	825.00	750.00	90.91%	-75.00
0595	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	40,000.00	40,000.00	100.00%	0.00
Section 0001	Subtotal				\$1,300,000.00	\$1,682,120.50	129.39%	\$382,120.50

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20181129	Contract ID: C20790	Counties: HUERFANO
Letting Date: November 29, 2018	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 100 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STRM331-007

Contract Description:
SH160 THROUGH WALSENBURG HUERFANO COUNTY

This project consist of either replacing or installing new ADA curb ramp, sidewalks, minor culvert bridge improvements, and install permanent traffic control devices in City of Walsenburg within Huerfano County. The project includes, but is not limited to, the following elements: will modify the existing box culvert on Walsen Ave (I-25 C) between Pine St and Grand Ave to accommodate a multi-use shared path; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along Walsen Ave between Spruce St and Grand Ave; provide a mid block crossing (Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon - RRFB) between Spruce and Elm St to access the Library across Walsen Ave; provide sidewalk and ADA improvements along 7th St (US 160) between Ysidrio Ave and Olive Ave for the City Water Park, along with a Rapid Rectangular Flashing Beacon (RRFB) for the pedestrian crossing at Ysidrio Ave.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,300,000.00	\$1,682,120.50	129.39%	\$382,120.50